

Office 6, 1st Floor, Acorn House Lindum Business Park Station Road, North Hykeham Lincoln LN6 3QX Tel: 01522 701 284

Credit Account Application Form Customer Details (19)

Business Name and Address: *	Statement & Invoice Address if different	
Postcode:	Postcode:	
Main Purchaser:		
Tel Num:*	Credit Limit Required:*	
Email:*	Invoice Email Address:*	
Mobile:	Customer Reg Number:	
If not Limited. Name & Address of Proprietor(s):		
Number of trading years:	Nature of business:	
Trade ref 1:	Trade ref 2:	
Bank Details		
Bankers Name:*	Bankers Address:*	
Sort Code:*	Account number:*	
The below must be completed and signed by at least one director		
Declarations: 1. Each signatory below declares that they are authorized to act on behalf of the above company in applying for		
credit facilities with 7 Core Electrical Wh 2. On behalf of the Customer, each sign	nolesale Ltd (Company) and agree to the attached conditions overleaf. and one of the company permission to request information	
	appropriate) to substantiate financial status for credit facility.	
Print Name:(Director)	Print Name:(Director)	
Signed:	Signed:	
Date:	Date:	
Company promptly on demand all the mo	below agrees, joint and individually, to personally guarantee to pay to the onies, debts, interest and liabilities of any nature from time to time due, Company whether arising under the terms of this agreement or otherwise.	
Print Name:(Director)	Print Name:(Director)	
Signed:	Signed:	
Date:	Date:	

Terms and Conditions for 7 Core Electrical Wholesale LTD

- Customer" means the party to whom the Company agrees to supply the Goods. "The Company" means 7 CORE ELECTRICAL WHOLESALE LTD, Company number 6300754 and having its registered office at Unit 7, Sunningdale Trading Estate, Dixon Close, Lincoln LN6 7UB
- Customer' means the party to whom the Company agrees to supply the Goods. "The Company" means 7 CORE ELECTRICAL WHOLESALE LTD, Company number 6300754 and having its registered office at Unit 7, Sunningdale Trading Estate, Dixon Close, Lincoln LN6 7UB or any subsidiary, associated or holding company thereof. For the avoidance of doubt, it is hereby declared that the Company may perform any of its obligations under these terms and conditions through any of its subsidiary or associated companies or its ultimate holding company. Acts or omissions of such companies shall be deemed to be acts or omissions of the Company. "Conditions found into a subsidiary or associated companies or its ultimate holding company. Acts or omissions of such companies hall be deemed to be acts or omissions of the Company." Conditions of all office office of order or similar document. 2 2 No quotation, advertisement or issue of a catalogue by the Company shall constitute an individual gard the created only when the Company, through a duly authorized representative, has accepted either in writing or orally an offer from the Customer to purchase Goods; such acceptance shall thereupon create an individual and legally binding contract to be governed by these Conditions. 2.3 All orders for Goods shall be deemed to be an offer by the Customer to purchase Goods pursuant to these Conditions. For the avoidance of doubt, any order form or quotation sent by any Customer to the Company and accepted by the Company shall not constitute an individual and legally binding contract the terms and conditions or fany delivery instructions for the Goods or any other conduct of the Customer's acceptance of any Celeviery and and the Customer's acceptance of the Customer's acceptance of any Celeviery instructions for the Goods or any other conduct of the Customer's acceptance of the Customer's of Any variation of the transaction shall be deemed to c outstanding payments due to the Company are made.
- ALTERATION 3.1 The Company reserves the right to alter these Conditions from time to time by giving written notice of such alteration to the Customer. In the event of any such material variation, the Customer has the right to terminate the contract by written notice, without penalty, before any variation becomes effective, provided that all outstanding payments due to the Company are made. 3.2 The Company reserves the right to make improvements or non-material modifications to any part of the Goods resulting from any variation in the specifications or technical data. The Company will not be liable in respect of any loss or damage caused by or resulting from any such improvements or nonmaterial modifications. The Company will take all reasonable steps to advise the Customer of any
- such impending variation.

 QUOTATIONS 4.1 Quotations by the Company in respect of Goods to be supplied to the Customer's order are issued by the Company on the basis that the terms quoted, will in the normal course of business remain open for the placing of orders for 30 days from the date of the quotation. On the expiry of the 30 day period, the Company reserves the right to vary or cancel any quotation without notice. 4.2 Without prejudice to Clause 4.1, at the discretion of the Company, a quotation may be withdrawn at any time, on immediate notice to the Customer. 4.3 Quotations for Goods offered ex-stock are valid only for immediate acceptance and are otherwise subject to prior sale and any change in the Company's prices
- PRICE 5.1 Prices given by the Company in any catalogues, price lists or other advertising literature or material are intended only as a guide, are not binding on the Company, and may vary. All prices quoted are exclusive of United Kingdom Value Added Tax. In the case of goods sold outside the United Kingdom, all prices quoted are exclusive of import duties and any local taxes and/or applicable outles which shall be grapable by the Customer. 5.2 Goods are sold at the price at the date of order. All contracts of sale are subject to Value Added Tax where appropriate, after appropriate, the trate applying on the date of order. 5.3 All quoted prices are based on the cost to the Company of supplying the Goods to a Customer based in the United Kingdom. All prices exclude VAT that is chargeable at the standard are the 20% 5.
- (subject to changes in taxation) where applicable.

 RESCHEDUING AND CANCELLATIONS 6.1 The Customer may request changes to the date or place of despatch of all or part of an order no later than 48 hours prior to despatch of the Goods. In this event, unless the circumstances fall under the terms of Clause 8.3, the Customer will be liable to pay a reasonable rescheduling charge to be determined by the Company to cover the Company's expenses incurred as a result of such rescheduling. 6.2 Cancellation of orders in whole or in part cannot be accepted without the Company's consent in writing and will only be accepted on the basis that the Customer's notice of cancellations in writing and will only be accepted on the basis that the Customer's notice of cancellation.

 PAYMENT 7.1 On any account which is not paid in accordance without payment terms, the account will attract. 7.2 Intentity at the rate of the Bank of England from the date payment fell due to the date of payment, pursuant to the Late Payment of Commercial Debts (Interest) Act 1998, as amended; 7.3 Compensation for each invoice late paid pursuant to the Late Payment of Commercial Debts (Regulations 2002, as amended, 7.4 Debt recovery costs for our debt recovery company Final Demand Limited,
- oursuant to the Late Payment of Commercial Debts Regulations 2013.
- pursuant to the Late Payment of Commercial Debts Regulations 2013.

 DELIVERY 8.1 The Company shall deliver the Goods to the Customer at such place (in the United Kingdom) as may be agreed in writing between the parties. Unless otherwise agreed, all costs and expenses of delivery from the Company to the Customer are included in the contract price in accordance with the Company's standard delivery charges as applying at the time of delivery. The Company reserves the right to make an additional charge to cover any increase in transport costs occurring before the date of delivery, 8.2 Delivery commitments are entered into in good faith but any time quoted for delivery or despatch is an estimate only and shall not be deemed to be a term of the contract. 8.3 The Company shall not be liable for any loss or damage of any kind whatsoever arising derivery or davise of any idea of any delay or failage to deliver the goods by the estimated delivery date or time, unless the Company and the Customer as esparately in writing that the Goods must be delivered by a certain date. The Company will take all reasonable steps to advise of any impending material delay in deliver; 8.4 Delivery of the Goods to the Customer shall be effected, at the option of the Customer, by one or other of the following methods: 8.4.1 the Company shall deliver the Goods to the Customer at the Customer's address. In such event, the risk of loss, damage or destruction of the Goods. Until such delivery, or the Goods to the Customer at the time of delivery to the Customer or, if the Customer writing that the Goods it and the Customer's premises, the Customer shall insure the Goods until such delivery.

 8.4.2 the Company shall deliver the Goods to the Customer at the Company's premises, the Customer at the point the Goods leave the Company's premises, the Customer shall arrange collection of the Goods shall pass to the Customer at the point the Goods leave the Company's premises, the Customer shall accept delivery of the Goods shall pass to the Customer sha
- the Customer to treat the contract repudiated for the balance of the Goods remaining to be delivered under it.
- the Customer to treat the contract repudiated for the balance of the Goods remaining to be delivered under it.

 NON-DELIVERY OR DAMAGE TO GOODS IN TRANSIT 10.1 Any claim by the Customer for loss or damage apparent to inspection or for non-delivery must be made by the Customer within 48 hours of the earlier of delivery or receipt of the Company's invoice and confirmed in writing. In the case of damage, the said notice must contain full particulars of the alleged damage. 10.2 No daim for damage in transit or 'short' delivery will be considered by the Company unless the signature of the Customer on the delivery note (if any) is appropriately qualified. 10.3 On being so notified, the Company shall have the right to inspect and test the Goods provided that the Company does so within 14 Business days from receipt of the Customer's notice. In the event that any Goods or any part thereof are found to be (and agreed by the Company not be) materially defective the Company will all its sole for Company will all its sole for Company will all its sole defects. 10.4 There shall be no liability on the Customer's address, the whole or such part of the Goods supplied as the Company shall in its sole discretion deem reasonable in order to repair the defect, provided that the Company is notified in writing within three days of discovery of any such defects. 10.4 There shall be no liability on the Company in terms of this Clause 10 for any defects which in the opinion of the Company; 10.4.2 Isome provided that the Company is nems of this Clause 10 for any defects which in the opinion of the Company; 10.4.2 Isome provided that the Company in terms of this Clause 10 for any defects which in the opinion of the Company; 10.4.2 Isome provided that the Company is nems of this Clause 10 for any defects which in the opinion of the Company; 10.4.2 Isome provided that the Company in terms of this Clause 10 for any defects which in the opinion of the Company; 10.4.2 Isome provided that the Company is nems of this Clause 10 for any defects wh

- of the remainder of the instalments and the Customer shall be bound to accept delivery thereof.

 PACKAGING Unless agreed otherwise in writing by the Company and the Customer, all Goods will be packaged in accordance with the Company's standard practice.

 RSK 12.1 The risk of loss, damage or destruction of the Goods shall pass to the Customer when either the Goods are collected from the Company's premises or the Goods have been delivered to the Customer. The Company shall effect insurance over the Goods during transit (whether contractually bound to do so or not) such insurance will cease to become the responsibility of the Company when either the Goods are collected from the Company's premises or the Goods have been delivered to the Customer. The Company's premises or the Goods have been delivered to the Customer. The Company's premises or the Goods have been delivered to the Customer. The Company's premises or the Goods have been delivered to the Customer. The Company's premises or the Goods have been delivered to the Customer. The Company's premises or the Goods have been delivered to the Customer. The Company's premises or the Goods have been delivered to the Customer. The Company's premises or the Goods have been delivered to the Customer. The Company's premises or the Goods that end properly in the Goods, the and promperly in the Goods, the and promperly in the Customer of which payment in full for all goods delivered to the Customer of the Customer of the Pool shade the Customer of the Pool shade the Customer of the Goods are calculated the goods the Customer of the Goods are calculated the goods the Customer of the Goods are calculated the goods the Customer of the Goods are calculated the goods the Customer of the Goods are calculated the goods the Customer of the Goods are calculated the goods the Customer of the Goods are calculated the goods the Customer of the Goods are calculated the goods the Customer of the Goods are calculated the goods of the Customer of the Goods are calculated the goods are c bankruptcy; or 13.4.2 if the Customer (being a company) has a receiver or administrator appointed over the whole or any part of its property or undertaking or a petition is presented or a resolution proposed for its winding-up; or 13.4.3 if the Customer ceases or threatens to cease to carry on business; or 13.4.6 if an administration order in relation to the Customer is applied for under the provisions of Part II of the Insolvency Act 1386; or 13.4.5 if the Customer est deemed unable to pay its debts within the provisions of Section 123 of the Insolvency Act 1386; or 13.4.5 if the Customer est deamed unable to pay its debts within the provisions of Section 123 of the Insolvency Act 1386; or 13.4.5 if the Customer est deamed unable to pay its debts within the provisions of Section 123 of the Insolvency Act 1386; or 13.4.5 if the Customer est deamed unable to pay its debts within the provisions of Section 123 of the Insolvency Act 1386; or 13.4.5 if the Customer est deamed unable to pay its debts within the provisions of Section 123 of the Insolvency Act 1386; or 13.4.5 if the Customer est dealed unable to pay its debts within the provisions of Section 123 of the Insolvency Act 1386; or 13.4.5 if the Customer est deamed unable to pay its debts within the provisions of Section 123 of the Insolvency Act 1386; or 13.4.5 if the Customer est deamed unable to pay its debts within the provisions of Section 123 of the Insolvency Act 1386; or 13.4.5 if the Customer est appeared any advantage of the Customer and payment in accordance with the terms hereof under any contract or any payment in accordance with the terms hereof under any contract or any payment in accordance with the terms hereof under any contract or any payment in accordance with the terms hereof under any contract or any payment in accordance with the terms hereof under any contract or any payment in accordance with the terms hereof under any contract or any payment in accordance with the terms hereof under any contract or any payment in accordance with the

- TORCE MALEUE 1.7.1 The Company shall not be liable to the Customer for any delay in or failure to perform its obligations hereunder where such delay or failure results from force majeure, Act of God, fire, accident, war, terrorism, rebellion, riot, sabotage, official 17
- FORCE MALEURE 17.1 The Company shall not be liable to the Customer for any delay in or failure to perform its obligations hereunder where such delay or failure results from force majeure, Act of God, fire, accident, war, terrorism, rebellion, riot, sabotrage, official storms or fificial about ridgitupes, inability to obtain energy or suitable components, material, equipment, transtration services or any other causes beyond the Company's reasonable control. 17.2 Where the Company are prevented from carrying out further performance under the contract by reason of any of the events specified in Clause 17.1 above, the Customer shall forthwith pay the Company, the contract price less a reasonable sum for any part of the contract not performed by the Company.

 TERMINATION 18.1 In addition to the provisions of Clause 3.1, this contract may be terminated forthwith by notice in writing: 18.1.1 by the Company, if the Customer reliais to perform any of its obligations under these terms and conditions, and such failure continues for a period of 14 days after written notice has been served by one party requesting that the breach be readle (or 18.1.2 by the Customer, if the Customer given in individual, firm or partnership becomes apparently insolvent (within the meaning of the insolvency Act 1986) or the equivalent thereof in any foreign jurisdiction, or being an incorporated company, becomes unable to pay its debts within the meaning of Section 123 of the Insolvency Act 1986 or if a receiver or liquidator (including a provisional liquidator) is appointed over any of the assets or the undertaking of the Customer or if an administrator is appointed to govern the affairs of the Customer, or if a resolution is passed for the voluntary winding up of the Customer or an application in small or the Customer or if an administrator is appointed by the Company in accordance with Clause 18.1 above, all sums due from the Customer to the Company in accordance with Clause 18.1 above, all sums due from the Customer in the Customer in the 18
- PRIVACY We respect your privacy and will not pass on your details to any third parties. Please contact us if you have any concerns
- INTRILLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS The Customer hereby acknowledges that any pateign, trade mark or the industrial or intellectual property rights in relation to the Goods in which the Company or the respective manufacturer, developer or third party has an interest shall at all times and for all purposes vest and remain vested in the Company or such manufacturer, developer or third party has an interest shall at all times and for all purposes vest and remain vested in the Company or such manufacturer, developer or third party and the Customer shall not acquire any rights thereto.

 SIGNATORIES PERSONAL GUARANTEE AND INDERMINITY 2.1 the signatories to this agreement jointly and severally agree to personally guarantee to pay to the Company or purpoy to mean and il monies, debts, interest and liabilities of any nature from time to time due, owing or incurred by the Customer to the Company or these terms or any contracts for the sale of Goods by the Company to the Customer. 2.1.2 as a separate and independent obligations and liability from their obligations and islabilities under clause 2.1.1 the Company arising out of or in connection with the monies, debts, interest and liabilities under or incurred by the Company arising out of or in connection with the monies, debts, interest and liabilities under or incurred by the Company arising out of or in connection with the monies, debts, interest and liabilities under or incurred by the Company arising out of or in connection with the monies, debts, interest and liabilities of any nature from the Customer to the Seller not being recoverable for any reason or any failure of the Customer to perform or discharge any of its obligations or liabilities in respect of these
- terms.

 GENERAL 2.1. The headings in this Agreement are for reference only and shall not affect its interpretation. 21.2 No delay by the Company in enforcing its rights shall prejudice or restrict the rights of the Company, and no waiver of any such rights or of any breach of any contractual terms shall be deemed to be a waiver of any other right or any other breach. 21.3 The Customer agrees not to assign any of its rights herein without the prior written consent of the Company.

 21.4 In the event of any of these terms and conditions or any part of them being judged illegal or unenforceable for any reason, such terms and conditions (or the appropriate part thereof) shall be deleted and the remaining provisions hereof shall continue in full force and effect. 21.5. Any notice or other communication to be served under the contract shall be given in writing and may it is the y facisimile or by first class recorded delivery post or by air-mail to, the business address of the refeated party. Any notice so served shall be deemed to have been received: 21.5.1 if delivered personally, at the time of delivery; 21.5.2 if sent by first class recorded delivery post, 48 hours after the date of posting; 21.5.3 if sent by air-mail, 96 hours after the date of posting; 21.5.3 if sent by air-mail, 96 hours after the date of posting; and 21.5.4 if sent by facisimale, copier or other electronic means of communication, if the notice was sent during the business hours of the addressee, on the day of transmission, and otherwise on the netwise of the

	Internal use only	Branch code:	Sales manager code:
--	-------------------	--------------	---------------------

Acc code: Credit Score: Credit Limit: Date Opened: